Sandeep Surendra Jain and Company, Chartered Accountants, bearing Firm Registration No. 

010172Cto hold the office from the conclusion of this Annual General Meetingtill the conclusion of 

the Thirty Fifth Annual General Meeting, on a remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 

Thousand Only) per annum plus applicable taxes and reimbursement oftravelling and out of pocket 

expenses incurred by them forthe purpose of audit." 

SPECIAL BUSINESS: 

4. To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification the following resolution as an

[...]

His contributions playa key role in ensuring that 
Gorani Industries Limited operates with the highest 
standards of integrity, compliance, and 
transparency. 

Name of Statutory Auditors M/s. Sandeep Surendra Jain and Company 

Firm Registration Number 010172C 

Proposed fees payable Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) per annum 
plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of travelling and out 
of pocket expenses incurred by them forthe purpose of audit 

Terms of Appointment From the conclusion of this Annual General Meeting till the 
conclusion of the Thirty Fifth Annual General Meeting.

[...]

package paid to managerial position in other 
Companies. 

7. Pecuniary relationship directly or indirectly with the 
company, or relationship with managerial personnel, if 
any - Mr. Sanjay Kumar Gorani is Managing Director of 
the Company. He also holds 10,51,800 (Ten Lacs Fifty 
One Thousand and Eight Hundred) equity shares of 
Rs.10/- each. He does not have any other pecuniary 
relationship with the Company. 

8. During the year, Mr. Sanjay Kumar Gorani has attended 
7 (Seven) Board Meetings ofthe Company. 

9. Directorship in other Companies 

S. No. Name of the Company

[...]

Remuneration Committee. 

Comparative remuneration profile with respect to 

7. Pecuniary relationship directly or indirectly with the 
Company, or relationship with managerial personnel, 
if any - Mr. Nakul Gorani is Whole Time Director ofthe 
company. He also holds 2,22,862 (Two lacs Twenty 
Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Two) equity 
shares of Rs.l0/- each. He does not have any other 
pecuniary relationship with the Company. He is the 
Brother of Mr. Geet Gorani (Holding DIN: 08364525), 
who is the Non-Executive Director of the Company. 

8. During the year, Mr. Nakul Gorani has attended 6 (Six)